1201 HAYS STIRET TALLAMASSEE, FL 32301 904-222-9171 904-222-0393 FAK

800-342-8086

RECEIVED

95 DEC 22 PH 12: 1

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE = 780775 12088A

AUTHORIZATION :

PRENTICE HA

COST LIMIT : 5 PREPAID

ORDER DATE : December 22, 1995 ORDER TIME : 10:50 AM ORDER NO. : 780775 CUSTOMER NO: 12088A CUSTOMER: Thomas F. Kerney, Esq THOMAS F. KERNEY, ESQ

> Suite 210 1516 East Hillcrest Street Orlando, FL 32803

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

MEALEY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING

	CERTIFIED COPY	
<u>XX</u>	PLAIN STAMPED COPY	
	CERTIFICATE OF GOOD	STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Kelly Courtney EXAMINER'S INITIAL Sale

A95-2039 ILINGIAMO Availability Document Examiner GSH Updater GSH INIT AlgStater Verifyer GSH Acknowledgement GSH W. P. Verifyer GSH

400001672934 -12/28/95--01048--017

*****35.00 *****35.00

400001672934 -12/28/95--01048--016

****420.00 ****420.00

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 22, 1995

8.

KELLY COURTNEY CSC NETWORKS TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: MEALEY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. Ref. Number: W95000024845

We have received your document for MEALEY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. and check(s) totaling \$420.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$35.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6920.

Ava Watson Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 895A00055175

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A Florida Limited Partnership)

This Certificate of Limited Partnership, made and sworn to this <u>lisiday of <u>becchBER</u></u>, 1995, by FIRST TEAM MANAGEMENT, INC., a Florida corporation, as General Partner of MEALEY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership. It is the intention of the General Partner that this Certificate create a Limited Partnership which complies with the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986).

1. <u>Name of the Partnership</u>. The name of the limited partnership is MEALEY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. (the "Partnership").

2. <u>Character of the Business</u>. The purpose of the Partnership shall be to acquire, improve, manage and lease real and personal property, acquire and manage other business interests, including partnership interests and investment securities, and to carry on such other business as the Partners may from time to time desire.

3. <u>Address for Service of Process and Mailing Address for</u> <u>Partnership</u>. The address of the office of the partnership for service of process and the mailing address of the Partnership shall be 350 S. Lake Destiny Dr., Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810. The agent for service of process at such address shall be Donald C. Mealey.

4. <u>Name and Business Address of the Partners</u>. The General Partner is First Team Management, Inc., 350 S. Lake Destiny Dr., Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810. The Limited Partners are DONALD C. MEALEY, 350 S. Lake Destiny Dr., Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810, ELIZABETH JANET MEALEY, 350 S. Lake Destiny Dr., Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810, KEVIN MEALEY, 350 S. Lake Destiny Dr., Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810, JAY MEALEY, 350 S. Lake Destiny Dr., Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810, MARK MEALEY, 350 S. Lake Destiny Dr., Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810 and ROBERT MEALEY, 350 S. Lake Destiny Dr., Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810.

5. <u>Term of Partnership.</u> The term of the Partnership shall commence upon filing of this Certificate of Limited Partnership with the Secretary of State of Florida and shall continue until December 31, 2044, unless earlier terminated, liquidated or dissolved.

6. <u>Amount of Cash or Property Contributed by the Partners</u>. The General Partner shall contribute One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) to the capital of the Partnership. DONALD C. MEALEY, ELIZABETH JANET MEALEY, KEVIN MEALEY, JAY MEALEY, MARK MEALEY, and ROBERT MEALEY shall each contribute One Hundred Dollars (\$100) to the Capital of the Partnership.

7. Additional Contributions by Limited Partners. In accordance with the Partnership Agreement, it is anticipated that the Limited Partners will make additional contributions to the Partnership in the total amount of \$<u>57,400,00</u>.

GENERAL PARTNER:

FIRST TEAM MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: Donald C. Mealey, Pro sident

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the appointment to serve as the initial registered agent of Nealey Family Partnership, Ltd.

2

Mal Donald C. Mealey

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Donald C. Mealey, in his capacity as President of First Team Management, Inc., a Florida corporation, the General Partner, who, upon being duty sworn, deposes and says the total amount of capital contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners to Mealey Family Partnership, Ltd. is \$ 60,000.00.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

GENERAL PARTNER:

FIRST TEAM MANAGEMENT, INC.

ંદન

Da 80i

1

By: Donald C. Mealey, Pr ent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>157</u> day of <u>NECENCER</u>, 1995 by Donald C. Mealey, as President of First Team Management, Inc., who is personally known to me or who has produced ______ as identification.

3

NOTARY PUBLIC Homas F. Kerne

114 | MS

Notary's Printed Name

Notary's Commission Expires:



THOMAS F KEINNEY My Commission CC20008E Expires J.d. 25, 1907 Bended by HAI 800-422-1986

The second s	CATION	RE APRIL 5, 1996 AND 5500 PENAL		E					
LIMITED PARTNERSHI ANNUAL REPORT 1996	P		5	DEPARTMENT OF Sundra Monthom ecretary of State N OF CORPORAT	: "			FILED	
			DCCUMENT #					PR - 1 PH	
1. Name of Limited Partnership					SECIAL LANA COLET, HEORIDA				
EALEY FAMILY PAP	ITNERS	HIP, LTD.						KOT WRITE IN THIS S	
						2. N	m Mailing Address.		
aling Address		Puncaal Office A	duer			Surle A	pt # etc		
300 S. LAKE DESTINY DR., SUITE 200 300 S. LAKE DESTINY DR., SUITE 200 ORLANDO FL 32010 ORLANDO FL 32010				City State & Zap					
			MUU #L 32810			2a. New Principal Officer Address II A, Yolicable			
pove addresses are incorrect in any wi	w line through	the incorrect information ar	d enter cr	meet address in Bloc	+ 2 and/or 2a	Şune. A	pi #. atc		
Dete Formed or Registered to Do Bur FLORIDA 12/26/1995		3a. Date of Last Report		State or Country of F		Cay. SI	ate & Zip		
Capital Contributions as Shown on Record BO.COD.CO	5b. Arry FLO	ount of Capital Contributions DRIDA to date	111 C	FEI Number	<u></u>		Appl # For Not Applicable	7. CERTIFICATE	OF STATUS REQUIRE
	-1-121 620 105	1 and 620 192 Floreda Saut		Сну	pr #, utc <u> Drland</u>		Austered under the	FL.	240 Craile 32801
A-	1006 620 1031	r anu 620 192, Fionda Statu	юь, the at	Kove-numed limited p	at the short water and a	thorized I	iy itt densitig bintiki. Uðsleisti nuður tiki	(s) Thereby accept th	wear automic this state in appointment of regis
for the purpose of changing its r agont. Lam tamiliar with, and ac	egisterad off-ci cept the obliga	e or registered agent, or bot abone of section 620 192 Fik	⊁ida Slati	ites 11	1			-1-	-h.
for the purpose of changing its r agent. I am familior with, and ac GNATURE (Registered Agent Acception	egistered office cept the oblige g Appointment		vida Slah	n Hern	D PAR	17 TNEF	SHIP OR C	DATE 3/2	5 /96
for the purpose of changing its r agent. Lam familiar with, and ac GNATURE (Registered Agent Acception A GENERAL PARTN	egistered off-ci cept the obliga o Appointment IER THA MU	U ATTS A CORPO JST BE REGIST	PRATICES OF FA	Intes Inter Manual Inter Inter Int	D PAR	17 TNEF TH TI	SHIP OR C	DATE 3/24	5/96 TNESS ENT Registration/
for the purpose of changing iff in organit if am familiar with, and ac GNATURE (Registered Agent Acception A GENERAL PARTN 1. Name(s) of General Partner(s)	egistered off-ci copt the obligation of Appointment IER THA MU	UNITS A CORPO UST BE REGIST 11a. (On NO	PRATICES OF EAU	Inter ION, LIMITI D AND AC Ch General Partner i Office Box fumber	D PAR TIVE WI	D TNEF TH TI	SHIP OR C IS OFFICE Y. State & Zip Code	DATE 3/24 DTHER BUS E. 11c.	5/96 INESS ENT Registration/ Document Number
Agent Lem tamiliar with, and ac IGNATURE (Registered Agent Acception A GENERAL PARTN	egistered off-ci copt the obligation of Appointment IER THA MU	UNITS A CORPO UST BE REGIST 11a. (On NO	PRATICES OF EAU	Intes Inter Manual Inter Inter Int	D PAR TIVE WI	D TNEF TH TI	SHIP OR (<u>4IS OFFICE</u> y. State & Zip Code 0 FL 32810 	DATE 3/24 DTHER BUS 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c.	5/96 TNESS ENT Registration/
for the purpose of changing its r ogent. Lam familiar with, and ac GNATURE (Registered Agent Acception A GENERAL PARTN 1. Name(c) of General Partner(s)	egistered off-ci copt the obligation of Appointment IER THA MU	UNITS A CORPO UST BE REGIST 11a. (On NO	PRATICES OF EAU	Inter ION, LIMITI D AND AC Ch General Partner i Office Box fumber	D PAR TIVE WI	D TNEF TH TI	SHIP OR (<u>4IS OFFICE</u> y. State & Zip Code 0 FL 32810 	DATE 3/24 DTHER BUS 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c.	5/96 Registration/ Document Number 1028-024
for the purpose of changing iff in organit if am familiar with, and ac GNATURE (Registered Agent Acception A GENERAL PARTN 1. Name(s) of General Partner(s)	egistered off-Ci copt the obligation of Appointment IER THA MU)	ATTS A CORPO UST BE REGIST 11a. (On NO 350 S. L	ANGE OF	Inter Junior Ion, Limiti D AND ACC In General Partner a Office Box flumbur SSTINY D	D PAR TIVE WI 11b.		SHIP OR C 4IS OFFICE V, State & Zip Code 0 FL 32810 	DATE 3/24 DTHER BUS 11c. 11	5/96 Registration/ Document Number 122373 77639 1028-024 ****558.7